

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

WEICHERT, REALTORS® - Pillar Northwest Was Honored to Support Annual Legends Baseball Club Golf Tournament

SNOHOMISH, Wash. / May 23, 2017 – WEICHERT, REALTORS® - Pillar Northwest, located in Bellevue, was honored to be a part of the 7th Annual Legends Baseball Club Golf Tournament. The Weichert® affiliate sponsored a hole to help support this year's event, which took place May 7th at Echo Falls Golf Course in Snohomish.

The Bellevue-based real estate company also provided golfers free Weichert goodie bags stuffed with Seattle Mariners merchandise and information about their office.

"Our office was thrilled to be a part of this year's Legends Baseball Club Golf Tournament," said Kimberly Smith, the managing broker at WEICHERT, REALTORS® - Pillar Northwest. "We truly believe in giving back to the community which has supported us so much over the years. The Legends Baseball Club strives to improve the lives of young people by promoting sportsmanship and teamwork through the game of baseball."

The annual golf tournament raises funds to help support the Legends Baseball Club program, which covers the costs for youth to play in little league baseball tournaments and uniforms, as well as off-season facilities and training for players.

WEICHERT, REALTORS® - Pillar Northwest is a full service agency serving residents in the Seattle metropolitan area. The office, which joined the Weichert national franchise network last year, is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate.

For more information about WEICHERT, REALTORS® - Pillar Northwest, located at 14100 SE 36th Street, Suite 120, in Bellevue, contact Lara Germino at 425-577-6280 or visit www.pillarnorthwest.com.

###



WEICHERT, REALTORS® - Pillar Northwest sponsored a hole at the May 7th Legends Baseball Club golf tournament.



A golfer shows off one of the Weichert goodie bags from this year's Legends Baseball Club golf tournament.

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert, Realtors, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2017 Franchise 500 and is identified in 2017 by *Franchise Business Review* as one the top U.S. franchises. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 39 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.